assumptions described in Note 3 to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements beginning on page F-2, which
assumptions will not be definitively determined until the Merger Consideration Determination Date, and (ii) $1.415 per share, which is the
Minimum Cash Consideration as provided in the merger agreement. For purposes of calculating the value of the Stock Consideration, it is
assumed that the market price of IES common stock is equal to the VWAP. The market price of IES common stock may be more or less than the
VWAP on the Merger Consideration Determination Date or the closing date of the transaction. Please see ��Variables Impacting the Amount of
Merger Consideration� beginning on page 16 and �Risk Factors Relating to the Merger�The estimated per share Cash Consideration and Stock
Consideration are based on certain estimates, judgments and assumptions that may change or prove to be incorrect� on page 31. The highlighted
rows represent the VWAP values that are within the VWAP Collar.

Per Share Value of Stock Consideration v. Cash Consideration

Pro Forma

Consideration Scenario

Minimum

Cash Consideration Scenario

VWAP
Stock

Consideration
Cash

Consideration
Stock

Consideration
Cash

Consideration
$3.000 $ 1.10 $ 1.48 $ 1.055 $ 1.415
$3.420 $ 1.25 $ 1.48 $ 1.203 $ 1.415
$3.500 $ 1.28 $ 1.48 $ 1.231 $ 1.415
$3.620 $ 1.33 $ 1.48 $ 1.273 $ 1.415
$3.820 $ 1.40 $ 1.48 $ 1.343 $ 1.415
$4.000 $ 1.47 $ 1.48 $ 1.407 $ 1.415
$4.024 $ 1.48 $ 1.48 $ 1.415 $ 1.415
$4.500 $ 1.48 $ 1.48 $ 1.415 $ 1.415
$5.000 $ 1.48 $ 1.48 $ 1.415 $ 1.415
$5.500 $ 1.48 $ 1.48 $ 1.415 $ 1.415
$6.000 $ 1.48 $ 1.48 $ 1.415 $ 1.415
$6.036 $ 1.48 $ 1.48 $ 1.415 $ 1.415
$6.340 $ 1.55 $ 1.48 $ 1.486 $ 1.415
$6.500 $ 1.59 $ 1.48 $ 1.524 $ 1.415
$6.640 $ 1.62 $ 1.48 $ 1.557 $ 1.415
$7.000 $ 1.71 $ 1.48 $ 1.641 $ 1.415

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form S-4/A

Index to Financial Statements 39

12

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form S-4/A

Index to Financial Statements 40

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

The following chart utilizes the values illustrated in the chart above to show the value of the Stock Consideration as a percentage of the Cash
Consideration.

Value of Stock Consideration as a Percentage of Cash Consideration